
 

Declaration of Second Count 
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 

Thames Valley Police Area 
The number of second preference votes cast at the Police and Crime Commissioner 
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Thames Valley Police Area were as 
follows:-

Candidate Votes 

Anthony STANSFELD 
The Conservative Party Candidate 18,227 
Tim STARKEY 
Labour Party Candidate 13,772 

Want of Official Mark 

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 

Unmarked as to the second preference vote 

Void for Uncertainty 

Total Rejected 

Rejected Ballot Papers 

0 
48 

0 
7,462 

432 
7,942 

Number 

Electorate 

Turnout: 

Total for Candidates 

Information 

Total Rejected 

Total 

1,698,041 
13.3% 

78,487 
7,942 

86,429 

The total number of valid first and second preference votes cast for each of the 
remaining candidates is as follows: 

First Preference Second Total 
Candidate 

Votes Preference Votes Preference Votes 

Anthony STANSFELD 76,011 18,227 94,238 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

Tim STARKEY 56,631 13,772 70,403 
Labour Party Candidate 

And that ANTHONY STANSFELD was duly elected to serve as Police and Crime 
Commissioner for Thames Valley police area. 

Andrew Grant 
Police Area Returning Officer 
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