## **Declaration of Second Count**

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

## **Thames Valley Police Area**

The number of second preference votes cast at the Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Thames Valley Police Area were as follows:-

Candidate	Votes
Anthony STANSFELD The Conservative Party Candidate	18,227
Tim STARKEY Labour Party Candidate	13,772

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	78,487
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference	48	Total Rejected	7,942
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0	Total	86,429
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	7,462		
Void for Uncertainty	432	Electorate	1,698,041
Total Rejected	7,942	Turnout:	13.3%

The total number of valid first and second preference votes cast for each of the remaining candidates is as follows:

Candidate	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes	Total Preference Votes
Anthony STANSFELD  The Conservative Party Candidate	76,011	18,227	94,238
Tim STARKEY  Labour Party Candidate	56,631	13,772	70,403

And that ANTHONY STANSFELD was duly elected to serve as Police and Crime Commissioner for Thames Valley police area.

**Andrew Grant** 

Police Area Returning Officer